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RESULTS - WEST OTTAWA RELAYS - MAY 8, 1999

DIVISION |
BOYS DISCUS
Place Name/School Distance
1 WYOMING PARK 284' 11"

TIM HOOGEWIND/SCOTT VANDUSEN

2  WEST OTTAWA 232'8"
3 JENISON 230'6"
4 ZEELAND 228" 11"
5 HOLLAND 228'5"
6 LUDINGTON 227
BOYS SHOT PUT
Place Name/School Distance
1 WYOMING PARK 102'6 1/4"

TIM HOOGEWIND/JOSH BAUMBACH

2  GRAND HAVEN 90' 4 1/4"
3 HOLLAND 87'8 1/2"
4  JENISON 85' 1"
5 WEST OTTAWA 80' 4 3/4"
6 EAST KENTWOOD 79' 3 3/4"
BOYS HIGH JUMP
Place Name/School Height
1 EAST KENTWOOD 11' 6"
DAN SMITH/KEVIN H.
2 MONA SHORES 112"
3  JENISON 112"
4 WEST OTTAWA 11
5 HOLLAND 1M
6 ST. JOSEPH 10' 8"
BOYS LONG JUMP
Place Name/School Distance
1 EAST KENTWOOD 39'6 1/4"
J.FREEMAN/CALAHAN
2 ST. JOSEPH 38'11 1/4"
3  JENISON 38" 1"
4  ZEELAND 36' 1/4"
5  WEST OTTAWA 35'11 3/4"
6 FRUITPORT 35'4 1/2"
BOYS 12,800 M. RELAY
Place Name/School Time
1 EAST KENTWOQOOD 40:54.2
RUCH/ISMAIL
MCCULLEY/YOKUM
2 HOLLAND 41:13.2
3 ZEELAND 41:33.0
4 GRAND HAVEN 42:36.6
5  WEST OTTAWA 42:50.2
6 ST. JOSEPH 42:59:00

GIRLS DIsSCUS
Place Name/School Distance
1 WYOMING PARK 186'7 1/4"

ERIN GEENE/BETSY CLARK

2 WEST OTTAWA 169'6 1/2"
3  JENISON 157' 2 1;2"
4 HOLLAND 151 7"
5 LUDINGTON 150" 8"
6 ST.JOSEPH 150' 5 1/2"
GIRLS SHOT PUT

Place Name/School Distance

1 WYOMING PARK 62' 4 3/4"

NATASHA NEAL/ERIN GEENE

2 HOLLAND 5811 1/2"
3 GRAND HAVEN 56" 8"
4 WEST OTTAWA 54" 1 1/2"
5 JENISON 53 1/2"
6 ST. JOSEPH 52'11 3/4"
GIRLS HIGH JUMP
Place Name/School Height
1 ZEELAND 97"
LAURA GEURINK/LINDSEY POSTMA
2 WEST OTTAWA g
3 LUDINGTON 8 10"
4 WYOMING PARK 8 10"
5 JENISON 8'g"
6T HOLLAND g'e"
MONA SHORES g'g"
GIRLS LONG JUMP
Place Name/School Distance
1 JENISON 28" 11 1/2"
KOSSORIS/VANASSEN
2 GRANDVILLE 28" 10"
3 WEST OTTAWA 288"
4  ZEELAND 28'7 1/2"
5 ST. JOSEPH 27'51/2"
6T MUSKEGON 27'5"
GRAND HAVEN 27' 5"
GIRLS 6300 M. RELAY
Place Name/School Time
1 GRAND HAVEN 24:04.3
GODLEWSKUKLEIST
ZEULKE/GOOSEN
2 LUDINGTON 24.36.5
3 WEST OTTAWA 24:59.9
4 MONA SHORES 25:08.2
5 GRANDVILLE 25:45.8
6 ST. JOSEPH 25:55.8




BOYS 1600 M. RELAY

Place Name/School
1 LUDINGTON
BEN STEPHENS/JOEL HEIN

REID MULLEN/DEREK SHOUP

Time

2 EAST KENTWOOD
3 WEST OTTAWA

4  MONA SHORES

5 8T.JOSEPH

6  JENISON

BOYS 400 M. RELAY
Place Name/School
1 LUDINGTON

Time
45,2

03:26.3

03:27.4
03:28.4
03:32.5
03:33.7
03:34.3

ADAM FERGUSON/MIKE JERUZAL

JOEL HEIN/DEREK SHOUP

2 MUSKEGON :45.3
3 JENISON 457
4 GRAND HAVEN 457
5 ZEELAND 46.3
6 ST. JOSEPH 46.4
BOYS SHUTTLE HURDLES

Place Name/School Time

1 WEST OTTAWA

01:03.6

AMEER ISMAIL/JEFF ELLWANGER
TREVOR CARLSON/MATT MOGCK

2  EAST KENTWOOD
3  JENISON

4 LUDINGTON

5 GRAND HAVEN

6 ST.JOSEPH

BOYS DISTANCE MED. RELAY
Place Name/School
1 ZEELAND

Time

01:03.7
01:04.7
01:08.2
01:09.2
01:09.5

10:57.4

JON ORNEE/BRANDON WRIGHT

CHRIS VANSLOOTEN/SCOTT NAGELKERKE

2 EAST KENTWQOOD
3 WEST OTTAWA
4 LUDINGTON
5 HOLLAND
6 MONA SHORES

BOYS SPRINT MEDLEY

Place Name/School Time

1 EAST KENTWOOD

MARIO ADAMS/KIP PAUL

11:03.8
11:12.3
11:12.4
11:19.7
11:42.2

01:37.2

VICTOR WOODS/NAHUM BARNETT

LUDINGTON
WEST OTTAWA
ZEELAND
GRAND HAVEN
JENISON

[o >0 ¢, IE N VLI V)

01:37.9
01:38.3
01:40.2
01:40.8
01:40.9

GIRLS 1600 M. RELAY
Place Name/School
1 WYOMING PARK

Time

04:09.1

JENNYSTEVENSON/SARA BOUWMAN

ANGIE CHASE/KARI PEREZ

2 GRANDVILLE
3 MONA SHORES
4  JENISON
5 WEST OTTAWA
6 ST. JOSEPH

GIRLS 400 M. RELAY

Place Name/School Time

1 WYOMING PARK :51.9

SARA STEVENSON/KARI PEREZ

04:09.1
04:15.0
04:18.6
04:20.3
04:20.9

NEL STRICKLAND/SARA BOUWMAN

2 ST. JOSEPH :54.0

3 ZEELAND :54.3

4 MUSKEGON :54.6

5 WEST OTTAWA 54,7

6 GRANDVILLE :55.0
GIRLS SHUTTLE HURDLES

Place Name/School Time

1 WYOMING PARK
KARI PEREZ/SARAH JORDAN

1.09

SARA BOUWMAN/SARA DEKMAR

WEST OTTAWA
GRANDVILLE
ZEELAND

ST. JOSEPH
JENISON

AOG D WN

GIRLS DISTANCE MED. RELAY

Place Name/School

1 GRAND HAVEN

ZUELKE/SOULE
SHERMAN/GODLEWSKI
WYOMING PARK
WEST OTTAWA
MONA SHORES
GRANDVILLE
LUDINGTON

Time

DN

GIRLS SPRINT MEDLEY
Place Name/School
1 JENISON

Time

01:10.5
01:12.7
01:14.8
01:15.0
01:15.3

13:17.3

13:38.7
13:51.7
13:56.1
14:12.7
14:37.7

01:55.8

MAGAN FELLOWS/JEN MARCKINI
KATY KOSSORIS/ASHLEY THOMAS

MONA SHORES
WYOMING PARK
GRANDVILLE
WEST OTTAWA
LUDINGTON

OB Wi

01:56.6
01:58.5
02:00.1
02:00.6
02:05.8




BOYS 3200 M. RELAY
Place Name/School Time

1

EAST KENTWOOD 08:27.8
RAYHAN ISMAIL/KEVINN YOKOM
JUSTIN GRETZINGER/JOSH RUCH

2 LUDINGTON 08:34.8
3 ST.JOSEPH 08:41.9
4 WEST OTTAWA 08:48.2
5 GRAND HAVEN 08:52.9
6 WYOMING PARK 09:14.8
BOYS 800 M. RELAY
Place Name/School Time
1 JENISON 01:33.0
VERENCKEN/MCCARTY
HOOPER/DENEAU
2  WEST OTTAWA 01:33.4
3  LUDINGTON 01:35.8
4  GRAND HAVEN 01:36.0
5 ST.JOSEPH 01:36.6
6 MONA SHORES 01:38.5
BOYS POLE VAULT
Place Name/School Height
1 WEST OTTAWA 26'6"
CHIP OWEN/LEE OWEN
2 HOLLAND 25'8"

GIRLS 3200 M. RELAY

Place Name/School Time
1 GRAND HAVEN 10:16.2
GODLEWSKI/SHERMAN
ZUELKE/KLEIST
2  WYOMING PARK 10:26.7
3 WESTOTTAWA 10:35.9
4 LUDINGTON 10:41.7
5 GRANDVILLE 10:49.5
6 ST.JOSEPH 10:52.8
GIRLS 800 M. RELAY
Place Name/School Time
1 GRANDVILLE 01:51.3

SHANON JAROSCH/KIEARA JACKSON
AMANDA LANSER/VALERIE KING

2 MONA SHORES 01:52.4
3  GRANDHAVEN 01:52.6
4  JENISON 01:53.0
5 MUSKEGON 01:54.8
6 ST.JOSEPH 01:55.8
GIRLS POLE VAULT
Place Name/School Height

1 WYOM Ing PARX

2 WEST OTTAWA

3 GRANDVILLE 14
4 GRAND HAVEN 14'
5 MONA SHORES 13

6 LUDINGTON 13
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